
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Craig Street from Evans Road to 630' E'ly
Schedule A: Project No. B7-0745
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 635 13.00 8,255.00 12.00 7,620.00
2 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 1 200.00 200.00 161.61 161.61
3 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [CURB RAMP, CRS 403-CASE A] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,994.03 1,994.03
4 394002 PLACE ASHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [WALKWAY, PAVEMENT] SQFT 4,535 6.00 27,210.00 6.62 30,021.70
5 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,590.60 5,590.60
6 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 635 2.00 1,270.00 0.81 514.35
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,223.75 2,223.75
8 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,292.88 1,292.88

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE A)
ITEMS 1-8 53,435.00 49,418.92

Dartmouth Street
Schedule B: Project No. B7-0746
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

9 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS -GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,385 15.00 20,775.00 14.68 20,331.80
10 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 250 15.00 3,750.00 9.93 2,482.50
11 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 710 15.00 10,650.00 23.15 16,436.50
12 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 20 1,200.00 24,000.00 1,708.94 34,178.80
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 2,450.76 9,803.04
14 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,292.88 1,292.88
15 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,292.88 1,292.88
16 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 21,062.06 21,062.06
17 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 11 250.00 2,750.00 161.61 1,777.71
18 152379 RELOCATE FENCE LF 390 13.00 5,070.00 11.05 4,309.50
19 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 6 200.00 1,200.00 161.61 969.66
20 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 18,000.00 18,000.00 14,218.94 14,218.94
21 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,292.88 1,292.88
22 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 250 50.00 12,500.00 52.57 13,142.50
23 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 195 45.00 8,775.00 80.38 15,674.10
24 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 180 120.00 21,600.00 88.48 15,926.40
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 6,900 6.00 41,400.00 4.49 30,981.00
26 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [APWA STD. PLAN 111-2, CASE E - TYPE 2] EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,631.76 2,631.76

27.A 220101 FINSIHING ROADWAY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,585.76 2,585.76
27.B 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 3560 1.00 3,560.00 1.88 6,692.80
27.C 013901 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX TON 960 90.00 86,400.00 108.44 104,102.40
27.D 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,232.20 3,232.20
27.E 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,346.75 1,346.75
27.F 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,077.40 1,077.40
27.G 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1650 2.00 3,300.00 5.24 8,646.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE B)
ITEMS 9-27G 304,230.00 335,488.22

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
Colton, CA 92324

ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
Colton, CA 92324
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place
Schedule C: Project No. B7-0743
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 011501 MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812) EA 6 250.00 1,500.00 193.93 1,163.58
29 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 2,500.00 10,000.00 2,807.92 11,231.68
30 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 7 200.00 1,400.00 161.61 1,131.27
31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,666.26 10,666.26
32 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 2 100.00 200.00 161.61 323.22
33 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,969.50 4,969.50
34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 3,485 6.00 20,910.00 4.49 15,647.65
35 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) LF 215 80.00 17,200.00 129.05 27,745.75
36 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 6 1,200.00 7,200.00 1,708.94 10,253.64
37 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,585.76 2,585.76
38 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,292.88 1,292.88
39 000003 RECONSTRUCT PLANTERS LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,675.55 3,675.55

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE C)
ITEMS 28-39 81,910.00 90,686.74

Center Street from Claire Street East to Stephens Avenue Sidewalk Project
Schedule D: Project No. B7-0747
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 8,528.18 8,528.18
41 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 315 15.00 4,725.00 23.15 7,292.25
42 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,151.24 2,151.24
43 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 3 1,200.00 3,600.00 1,708.94 5,126.82
44 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,235.30 10,235.30
45 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 3 250.00 750.00 161.61 484.83
46 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 4 200.00 800.00 161.61 646.44
47 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 1 100.00 100.00 161.61 161.61
48 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 1 200.00 200.00 215.48 215.48
49 066804 RELOCATE FENCE LF 140 13.00 1,820.00 12.93 1,810.20
50 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 - 0.00
51 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,708.70 1,708.70
52 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 948.11 948.11
53 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 345 120.00 41,400.00 88.48 30,525.60
54 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 25 45.00 1,125.00 80.38 2,009.50
55 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 225 50.00 11,250.00 52.57 11,828.25
56 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 4,200 6.00 25,200.00 4.49 18,858.00
57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 350 2.00 700.00 0.81 283.50
58 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 315 10.00 3,150.00 4.09 1,288.35
59 833077 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE [TYPE 2] EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 274.74 549.48
60 860811 DETECTOR LOOP EA 8 300.00 2,400.00 343.69 2,749.52
61 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,292.88 1,292.88
62 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,292.88 1,292.88
63 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,723.84 1,723.84
64 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 15 10.00 150.00 44.86 672.90
65 000003 RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,083.60 15,083.60

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE D)
ITEMS 40-65 151,370.00 127,467.46

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-65 590,945.00 603,061.34

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
Colton, CA 92324

ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
Colton, CA 92324
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Craig Street from Evans Road to 630' E'ly
Schedule A: Project No. B7-0745
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 635 8.80 5,588.00 7.75 4,921.25
2 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 1 67.00 67.00 71.50 71.50
3 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [CURB RAMP, CRS 403-CASE A] EA 1 2,200.00 2,200.00 1,659.00 1,659.00
4 394002 PLACE ASHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [WALKWAY, PAVEMENT] SQFT 4,535 5.00 22,675.00 8.35 37,867.25
5 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
6 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 635 1.15 730.25 1.25 793.75
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
8 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE A)
ITEMS 1-8 36,860.25 54,312.75

Dartmouth Street
Schedule B: Project No. B7-0746
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

9 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS -GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,385 11.00 15,235.00 9.50 13,157.50
10 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 250 12.00 3,000.00 9.00 2,250.00
11 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 710 22.00 15,620.00 25.00 17,750.00
12 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 20 1,700.00 34,000.00 1,920.00 38,400.00
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B) EA 4 2,200.00 8,800.00 1,900.00 7,600.00
14 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
15 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
16 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 4,200.00 4,200.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
17 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 11 200.00 2,200.00 375.00 4,125.00
18 152379 RELOCATE FENCE LF 390 17.00 6,630.00 25.00 9,750.00
19 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 6 67.00 402.00 71.50 429.00
20 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 42,000.00 42,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
21 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
22 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 250 52.00 13,000.00 45.00 11,250.00
23 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 195 112.00 21,840.00 40.00 7,800.00
24 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 180 94.00 16,920.00 107.65 19,377.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 6,900 3.80 26,220.00 4.90 33,810.00
26 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [APWA STD. PLAN 111-2, CASE E - TYPE 2] EA 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

27.A 220101 FINSIHING ROADWAY LS 1 6,600.00 6,600.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
27.B 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 3560 1.90 6,764.00 1.95 6,942.00
27.C 013901 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX TON 960 103.00 98,880.00 113.50 108,960.00
27.D 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS LS 1 5,200.00 5,200.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
27.E 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
27.F 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
27.G 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1650 2.50 4,125.00 4.50 7,425.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE B)
ITEMS 9-27G 339,836.00 333,725.50

GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.
Corona, CA 92880

HILLCREST CONTRACTING
Corona, CA 92878

GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.
Corona, CA 92880

HILLCREST CONTRACTING
Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place
Schedule C: Project No. B7-0743
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 011501 MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812) EA 6 200.00 1,200.00 1,100.00 6,600.00
29 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 3,000.00 12,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00
30 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 7 67.00 469.00 71.50 500.50
31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
32 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 2 28.00 56.00 100.00 200.00
33 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 27,000.00 27,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 3,485 3.80 13,243.00 4.90 17,076.50
35 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) LF 215 115.00 24,725.00 185.00 39,775.00
36 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 6 1,700.00 10,200.00 1,920.00 11,520.00
37 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
38 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
39 000003 RECONSTRUCT PLANTERS LS 1 2,200.00 2,200.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE C)
ITEMS 28-39 96,693.00 107,672.00

Center Street from Claire Street East to Stephens Avenue Sidewalk Project
Schedule D: Project No. B7-0747
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 1 6,300.00 6,300.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
41 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 315 22.00 6,930.00 25.00 7,875.00
42 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
43 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 3 1,700.00 5,100.00 1,920.00 5,760.00
44 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
45 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 3 200.00 600.00 375.00 1,125.00
46 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 4 67.00 268.00 71.50 286.00
47 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 1 28.00 28.00 100.00 100.00
48 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 1 335.00 335.00 360.00 360.00
49 066804 RELOCATE FENCE LF 140 30.00 4,200.00 25.00 3,500.00
50 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 - 0.00
51 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
52 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 6,100.00 6,100.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
53 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 345 94.00 32,430.00 107.65 37,139.25
54 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 25 112.00 2,800.00 40.00 1,000.00
55 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 225 52.00 11,700.00 45.00 10,125.00
56 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 4,200 3.80 15,960.00 4.90 20,580.00
57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 350 1.15 402.50 1.25 437.50
58 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 315 5.20 1,638.00 5.50 1,732.50
59 833077 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE [TYPE 2] EA 2 460.00 920.00 495.00 990.00
60 860811 DETECTOR LOOP EA 8 310.00 2,480.00 440.00 3,520.00
61 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
62 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
63 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
64 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 15 22.00 330.00 20.00 300.00
65 000003 RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 15,350.00 15,350.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE D)
ITEMS 40-65 129,921.50 153,430.25

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-65 603,310.75 649,140.50

GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.
Corona, CA 92880

HILLCREST CONTRACTING
Corona, CA 92878

GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.
Corona, CA 92880

HILLCREST CONTRACTING
Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Craig Street from Evans Road to 630' E'ly
Schedule A: Project No. B7-0745
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 635 9.00 5,715.00 9.00 5,715.00
2 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 1 125.00 125.00 276.00 276.00
3 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [CURB RAMP, CRS 403-CASE A] EA 1 3,400.00 3,400.00 1,847.00 1,847.00
4 394002 PLACE ASHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [WALKWAY, PAVEMENT] SQFT 4,535 4.55 20,634.25 6.00 27,210.00
5 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 4,700.00 4,700.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
6 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 635 0.85 539.75 2.00 1,270.00
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
8 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE A)
ITEMS 1-8 39,514.00 45,618.00

Dartmouth Street
Schedule B: Project No. B7-0746
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

9 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS -GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,385 15.00 20,775.00 10.00 13,850.00
10 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 250 15.00 3,750.00 10.00 2,500.00
11 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 710 25.00 17,750.00 35.00 24,850.00
12 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 20 2,000.00 40,000.00 775.00 15,500.00
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B) EA 4 3,000.00 12,000.00 2,193.00 8,772.00
14 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
15 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
16 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,889.00 3,889.00
17 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 11 300.00 3,300.00 240.00 2,640.00
18 152379 RELOCATE FENCE LF 390 35.00 13,650.00 40.00 15,600.00
19 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 6 125.00 750.00 121.00 726.00
20 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 18,000.00 18,000.00 9,195.00 9,195.00
21 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 377.00 377.00
22 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 250 90.00 22,500.00 54.00 13,500.00
23 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 195 55.00 10,725.00 67.00 13,065.00
24 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 180 95.00 17,100.00 142.00 25,560.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 6,900 4.05 27,945.00 4.95 34,155.00
26 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [APWA STD. PLAN 111-2, CASE E - TYPE 2] EA 1 3,700.00 3,700.00 2,193.00 2,193.00

27.A 220101 FINSIHING ROADWAY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,542.00 5,542.00
27.B 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 3560 1.80 6,408.00 3.40 12,104.00
27.C 013901 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX TON 960 105.00 100,800.00 238.00 228,480.00
27.D 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS LS 1 6,400.00 6,400.00 3,394.00 3,394.00
27.E 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
27.F 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,889.00 1,889.00
27.G 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1650 3.00 4,950.00 10.00 16,500.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE B)
ITEMS 9-27G 355,003.00 463,581.00

ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Corona, CA 92879 Chino, CA 91710

ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Corona, CA 92879 Chino, CA 91710
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place
Schedule C: Project No. B7-0743
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 011501 MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812) EA 6 350.00 2,100.00 322.00 1,932.00
29 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 4,500.00 18,000.00 2,190.00 8,760.00
30 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 7 125.00 875.00 104.00 728.00
31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 3,885.00 3,885.00
32 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 2 50.00 100.00 65.00 130.00
33 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,345.00 3,345.00
34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 3,485 4.05 14,114.25 6.00 20,910.00
35 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) LF 215 245.00 52,675.00 209.00 44,935.00
36 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 6 2,000.00 12,000.00 900.00 5,400.00
37 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,100.00 4,100.00
38 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
39 000003 RECONSTRUCT PLANTERS LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 11,090.00 11,090.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE C)
ITEMS 28-39 126,364.25 106,615.00

Center Street from Claire Street East to Stephens Avenue Sidewalk Project
Schedule D: Project No. B7-0747
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 5,662.00 5,662.00
41 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 315 25.00 7,875.00 37.00 11,655.00
42 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,190.00 2,190.00
43 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 3 2,000.00 6,000.00 876.00 2,628.00
44 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 14,000.00 14,000.00 3,884.00 3,884.00
45 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 3 300.00 900.00 220.00 660.00
46 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 4 125.00 500.00 81.00 324.00
47 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 1 50.00 50.00 62.00 62.00
48 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 1 225.00 225.00 408.00 408.00
49 066804 RELOCATE FENCE LF 140 15.00 2,100.00 35.00 4,900.00
50 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
51 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,069.00 3,069.00
52 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 95.00 95.00 1,821.00 1,821.00
53 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 345 95.00 32,775.00 140.00 48,300.00
54 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 25 55.00 1,375.00 150.00 3,750.00
55 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 225 90.00 20,250.00 59.00 13,275.00
56 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 4,200 4.05 17,010.00 5.90 24,780.00
57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 350 0.85 297.50 2.00 700.00
58 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 315 3.55 1,118.25 7.00 2,205.00
59 833077 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE [TYPE 2] EA 2 775.00 1,550.00 89.00 178.00
60 860811 DETECTOR LOOP EA 8 350.00 2,800.00 500.00 4,000.00
61 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,382.00 1,382.00
62 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 400.00 400.00
63 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,970.00 4,970.00
64 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 15 65.00 975.00 87.00 1,305.00
65 000003 RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 17,548.00 17,548.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE D)
ITEMS 40-65 147,895.75 160,056.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-65 668,777.00 775,870.00

ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Corona, CA 92879 Chino, CA 91710

ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Corona, CA 92879 Chino, CA 91710
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Craig Street from Evans Road to 630' E'ly
Schedule A: Project No. B7-0745
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 635 7.35 4,667.25
2 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 1 175.00 175.00
3 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [CURB RAMP, CRS 403-CASE A] EA 1 1,580.00 1,580.00
4 394002 PLACE ASHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING) [WALKWAY, PAVEMENT] SQFT 4,535 7.93 35,962.55
5 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
6 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 635 1.50 952.50
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00
8 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE A)
ITEMS 1-8 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

Dartmouth Street
Schedule B: Project No. B7-0746
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

9 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS -GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 1,385 15.00 20,775.00
10 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 250 20.00 5,000.00
11 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 710 30.00 21,300.00
12 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 20 2,000.00 40,000.00
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B) EA 4 800.00 3,200.00
14 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,800.00 1,800.00
15 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
16 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00
17 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 11 175.00 1,925.00
18 152379 RELOCATE FENCE LF 390 2.50 975.00
19 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 6 175.00 1,050.00
20 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00
21 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
22 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 250 30.00 7,500.00
23 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 195 35.00 6,825.00
24 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 180 102.50 18,450.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 6,900 8.00 55,200.00
26 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [APWA STD. PLAN 111-2, CASE E - TYPE 2] EA 1 700.00 700.00

27.A 220101 FINSIHING ROADWAY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
27.B 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 3560 2.75 9,790.00
27.C 013901 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX TON 960 108.00 103,680.00
27.D 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00
27.E 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
27.F 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
27.G 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1650 15.00 24,750.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE B)
ITEMS 9-27G NON-RESPONSIVE BID

NON-RESPONSIVE BID
FATA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT
Riverside, CA 92508

NON-RESPONSIVE BID
FATA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT
Riverside, CA 92508
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Walkway Project on Craig Street; Dartmouth Street Sidewalk;
Summary of Bids Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place Sidewalk; Center Street Sidewalk
Advertised: April 22, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.26)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2008  PROJECT NOS.: B7-0745, B7-0746, B7-0743 and B7-0747

Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pines Place
Schedule C: Project No. B7-0743
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 011501 MAILBOX INSTALLATION FOR NEW SIDEWALK (CRS 812) EA 6 175.00 1,050.00
29 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A) EA 4 800.00 3,200.00
30 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 7 175.00 1,225.00
31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00
32 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 2 100.00 200.00
33 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 5,800.00 5,800.00
34 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 3,485 8.00 27,880.00
35 510501 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) LF 215 20.00 4,300.00
36 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 6 2,000.00 12,000.00
37 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
38 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
39 000003 RECONSTRUCT PLANTERS LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE C)
ITEMS 28-39 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

Center Street from Claire Street East to Stephens Avenue Sidewalk Project
Schedule D: Project No. B7-0747
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

40 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
41 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) Lk2 LF 315 30.00 9,450.00
42 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 1 800.00 800.00
43 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Lk3 EA 3 2,000.00 6,000.00
44 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
45 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX Lk2 EA 3 175.00 525.00
46 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS Lk4 EA 4 175.00 700.00
47 150740 REMOVE SIGN Lk2 EA 1 100.00 100.00
48 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 1 250.00 250.00
49 066804 RELOCATE FENCE LF 140 5.00 700.00
50 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00
51 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 9,500.00 9,500.00
52 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
53 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) Lk2 TON 345 102.50 35,362.50
54 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Lk2 CY 25 35.00 875.00
55 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Lk2 CY 225 30.00 6,750.00
56 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Lk3 SQFT 4,200 8.00 33,600.00
57 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Lk2 LF 350 1.50 525.00
58 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 315 4.00 1,260.00
59 833077 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE [TYPE 2] EA 2 800.00 1,600.00
60 860811 DETECTOR LOOP EA 8 1,375.00 11,000.00
61 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EA 1 1,800.00 1,800.00
62 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
63 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
64 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 15 50.00 750.00
65 000003 RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00

SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE D)
ITEMS 40-65 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-65 NON-RESPONSIVE BID

Note: Lk2- Two Like Bid Items, Lk3- Three Like Bid Items, Lk4- Four Like Bid Items.

Riverside, CA 92508

NON-RESPONSIVE BID

NON-RESPONSIVE BID
FATA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT

FATA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT
Riverside, CA 92508
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Project:

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder: Ortiz Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Subcontractor Name Items of work
Cal Stripe 6,27E, 27F, 48, 57, 58, 59
Pavement Recycling 27B
Moore Electrical 65
Loop Masters 60

Subcontractors

Project No. B7-0746, Dartmouth Street

Project No. B7-0747, Center Street

Construction of Concrete Sidewalk, Asphalt Concrete Walkway 
and Associated Improvements on Various Roads
Project No. B7-0745, Craig Street

Project No. B7-0743, Claystone Avenue & Canyon Pins Place

Craig Dartmouth Claystone and Center Street Sidewalk Bid Summary_1:  SubContractors
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